#### 01/05/2018 504716753

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4763475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LG SILTRON INCORPORATED	08/22/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SK SILTRON CO., LTD.
Street Address:	53 IMSU-RO
City:	GUMI-SI, GYEONGSANGBUK-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	39386

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15198770		
Patent Number:	9406528		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)766-3644 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037663777

Email: ked-docket@ked-iplaw.com Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HI-0850.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL Y.J. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Y.J. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=NameChangeDocuments#page1.tif source=NameChangeDocuments#page2.tif source=NameChangeDocuments#page3.tif source=NameChangeDocuments#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045012 FRAME: 0661

504716753

# CERTIFICATE OF VERIFICATION

I/We,	Scindowng CH
of,	19th FT. Hijunjuk Bldg., 114 Yorcksom-ro, Gangnom-gu, Seoul 06252, Republic of Korea
state that	the attached document is a true translation to the best of my knowledge of the
original te	ext of Certificate of corporate register. I/We am/are well versed in English and
the releva	nt foreign language.
Dated this	38th December 2017 (day) (month) (year)
	of Translator:
Signature	of Translator:

PATENT REEL: 045012 FRAME: 0662

registry No.	000259		a Commercial Register (ind articulars) [for submission	_		
registration No	175311-0001348					
		Siltren Incerper	ata d	changed		
company name		эшгон неогроп	<del>1100</del>	registered		
	LGSiltron Incorporated					
	2010.12.31 registered					
		LG Siltron Incorpo	pratod	2010.12.31 changed		
		Ed dittorrincorpt	<del>rated</del>	2011.01.04 registered		
		SK Siltron Co.,	Ltd	2017.08.17 changed		
	2017.08.17 registered					
head office	53 (Imay-dona)	Imeu-ro Gumi-ci Gyoona	sangbuk-do Republic of Korea	2011.10.31 changed		
nead office	55 (IIIIsu-dong)	2013.07.15 registered				
	Public announceme	plic announcements of this company are published on the company's				
	Internet homepage	2017.08.17 registered				
public notification	on the company's I	Internet homepage, such a	nces that prevent the publication announcements shall be Economic Daily," issued in Seoul.			
1	14/	500		2010.10.29 changed		
value per share	VV	500	2010.11.03 registered			
otal No. of shares to		. = 0 000 000		2010.09.14 changed		
be issued		150,000,000	2010.09.17 registered			
skal Nissantalaansa laa		and Marchaeland	Takal and and a said a	date of change		
otal No. of shares iss	ued, sort of shares a	and No. of each share	Total amount of capital	date of registry		
otal No. of shares issued 67		7,023,350		2010.10.29 changed		
common stocks 67		,023,350 <b>₩33,511,675,000</b>		2010.11.03 registered		
		PURPOS	Ε			
Your can check the fo	rgery or alternation	by scanning a barcode in	the lower end of the document wi	th a scanner or by		

confirmation through the issuance confirmation number is possible for five times within three months from the issue date.

issuance confirmation No. 2594-AART-BCAA

issue date: 2017/08/22 -1/2-

PATENT REEL: 045012 FRAME: 0663

# 등기사항일부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

동기번호	000259				
芳蒂坦莱	175311-0001348				
상호	朱式會社 登里是		***************************************	••••••	
Ä	주식회사 설치실트론	-(EGSittron Incorp	mated)	***************************************	2010, 12, 22 18 78 2010, 13, 31, \$-7
	주식회사 엘지성드론	(M. Siltron Inco	porated)		2010, 12, 31 1973 2011, 01, 04 1571 2010, 12, 31 7878
c	세스케이실트온 주식	회사 (SK Siltron (	Ča., Lid.)		2017.08.17 <b>원경</b> 2017.08.17 동기
墨 酱 多	경상복도 구여서 임석	- 星 53(留个等)			2011.10.31 도로 명주소 2013.07.15 동기
是口袋留	계계한다. 다만, 터넷 홈페이지에 전	천산장에 또는 그 ' F고를 할 수 없을 ' N재하되, 신문의 리	지(http://www.sksilt 참의 부득이한 사율로 과에는 서울특별시에  간 등 기타 불가항의	. 회사의 인 서 발행되는	2017.08.17 변경 2017.08.17 동기
1주의 골액	ə 500 원				2010, 10, 29 世初   2010, 11, 03 景기
발행할 주4	식의 養수 150,000,	000 年			2010.09.14 변경 2010.09.17 동기
	발행주식의 총수 그 종류 및 각각의		자본급의	<u> </u>	변 3 0 9 9 등 기 인 18 일
발행주식의 보통주식		67,023,380 孝 67,023,380 孝	<del>2</del> 38,511,675.	000 원	2010, 10, 29
2. 전자, 등 3. 정보자 4. 각종상 5. 각종 상 6. 부동산 7. 국내 무	품의 위탁 및 수탁미 매매 및 원대업 역업 및 이에 수반5 소프트웨어 매매 및	제조 관예 1음의 1에 대리임 1는 청부임	**************************************	电谱 2000 电谱 2000 电谱 2000 电谱 2000 电谱 2000 电谱 2000	() () () () () () () () () () () () () (

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너도 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부器 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발생일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

00003530591022208000711100262701K9DARFERC1F619670917 1 1/2 1/2 2017/08/22

발급확인변호 2594-AART-BCAA

- 1/2 -

PATENT

REEL: 045012 FRAME: 0664

동기번호	000259						
10、원터넷	을 통한 제품, 상품	때에 및 관련	써이비스업				
				<2000.03.15	변경	2000.03.29	¥:7}>
11. 母書기	계의 제조, 가공 및	明明(烈刀)。	전자, 반도제	)			
				<2010.09.14	변경	2010.09,17	동기>
12. 参고업	(설대)			<2010.09.14	변경	2010.09.17	풍건)>
13.Utility	(유틸리티) 판매			<2010,09,14	변경	2010,09,17	풍기>
14. 태왕에	너지 관련 기기 및 ·	부품, 소계의	제조, 관계				
				<2010,09.14	#178	2010,09,17	왕기>
15. 丞型。	디스플레이 관련 부	等, 全相科 >	제조, 판백				
				<2010.09.14	題為	2010.09.17	동기>
16. 위 제3	<ol> <li>환해, 용역과 원</li> </ol>	J권한 영기공학	3	<2010.09.14	뱅킹	2010.09.17	똥기>
17. 위 제3	E. 관예, 용역과 관	원하여 필요현	上王는 各多等	는 제표의 제조	[ 4 v]		
				<2010,09,14	18 78	2010,09,17	8-71>
	L와 관련한 사업에 :			<2010.09.14	<b>추</b> 가	2010.09,17	풍기>
19. 图 对 3	2와 직접 혹은 간접	國立王 發發되	는 일체의 *	<b>구</b> 업			
	***			<2010,09,14	****7}	2010,09,17	충기>
\$1.44 E1 01			<del></del>			1983 VI 04	\$3 98 03

<u> 역사생물인정된</u> 수수로 1,000원 영수함

--- 0 8 0 18 ---

관합등기소 : 대구지방법원 구미등기소 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정치 등기정보중앙관리소

이 중명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 기계를 생략하였습니다]

서기 2017년 08월 22일 법원행정치 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

 설견으로 그어진 부분은 말소(현경,경정)된 등기사항입니다.
 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 솔력 가능함. [인터넷 항공] 문서 하단의 비교도를 스케너로 확인하거나. 인터넷통기소(http://www.hros.go.kr)의 발급확인 때뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위 • 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 활급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발생일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

영향회회인연호 2594-AART-BCAA

-2/2 -



PATENT

REEL: 045012 FRAME: 0665